# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Call Team, Inc.		05/01/2005	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRN Health Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4321 West College Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54914	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810776	FIRST CALL TEAM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (920)997-8809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Pete@prninc.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Hietpas

Address Line 1: 4321 West College Avenue, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Appleton, WISCONSIN 54914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Hietpas
Signature:	/Peter Hietpas/
Date:	05/04/2005

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0962

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005 by and between First Call Team, Inc., a Missouri corporation, with its principal place of business at 13354 Manchester Road, Suite 200, St. Louis, Missouri 63131 ("Assignor") and PRN Health Services, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 4321 West College Avenue, Suite 200, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement of even-date herewith, wherein Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including, but not limited to the following:

- 1. Service Mark: FIRST CALL TEAM (AND DESIGN); and
- 2. Domain Name: FIRSTCALLTEAM.COM.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the mark FIRST CALL TEAM (AND DESIGN) (the "Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services of temporary staffing for healthcare professionals, identified as U.S. Registration No. 2,810,776, registered on February 3, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the domain name FIRSTCALLTEAM.COM (the "Domain Name") which is registered with Network Solutions, LLC, and was created on October 18, 1999 and expires on October 18, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark and the Domain Name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Domain Name, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Domain Name, and the registrations thereof.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

First Call Team, Inc.

David Nations, President

ASSIGNEE:

PRN Health Services, Inc.

Peter Hietpas, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0963

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) SS.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )
On this 200 day of, 2005 personally appeared David Nations, to me known to be the President of First Call Team, Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  ANNE M. JANSEN  Notary Public - Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Warren County
My Commission Expires: Jan. 14, 2006 STATE OF MISSOURI )
) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )
On this 2ND day of MMY, 2005 personally appeared Peter Hietpas, to me known to be the President of PRN Health Services, Inc., the Assignee above named, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANNE M. JANSEN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Warren County
My Commission Expires: Jan. 14, 2006

388248\_1.DOC